12/27/4	Pac'd PCT/PTO PT DEC 20
Form, TO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)	, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
OMB No. 0651:0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC	2 - 10 - 2005 United States Patent and Trademark
I PRINT DATE OF	10/502249
	02939064 cuments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date	te(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shmuel Ben-Yaakov	Name: Ben-Gurion University
	Internal Address: of the Negev Research and
	Development Authority; P.O. Box 653
Execution Date(s) 8/31/2004	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	✓ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: <u>Beer-Sheva</u>
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 84105
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
8021 40.00 0 Additional numb	bers attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Kevin D. McCarthy	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address:	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Buffalo	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NY Zip: 14202	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 716-852-0400	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 716-852-2535	Authorized User Name
Email Address: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com	- Additionable Open Harms
9. Signature: (M) (M)	12/22/2004
Signature	
Kevin D. McCarthy Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016232 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Shmuel Ben-Yaakov of 57 Reuven Hecht Street, 84236, Beer-Sheva, Israel, have invented a certain new and useful improvement LOW FREQUENCY INVERTER FED BY A HIGH FREQUENCY AC CURRENT SOURCE (was filed on July 22, 2004 as U.S. Patent Application Serial number 10/502,249, and on January 30, 2003 as PCT International Application No. PCT/IL03/00074 and on January 31, 2002 as Israeli patent application number 147944) for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND Ben-Gurion University of the Negev Research and Development Authority of P.O. Box 653, 84105 Beer-Sheva, Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Assignee.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 21 day of August, 2004 for Shmuel Ben-Yaakov

Shmuel Ben-Yaakov

Preferably Notarized, but not necessary

RECORDED: 12/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 016232 FRAME: 0876